

Contract Identifier	Prescribed term (a)	Prescribed term (b)	Prescribed term (c) (i)	Prescribed term (c) (ii)	Prescribed term (c) (iii)	Prescribed term (c) (iv)	section 2.4.17 (1)	section 2.4.17 (2)	section 2.4.17 (3)
201310:1	Describe the goods or services to be supplied under the contract	Determine, or provide the determination of the quantity or amount of those goods or services	Specify, determine, or provide for the determination of the price at which those goods or services are to be supplied	Specify, determine, or provide for the determination of the timing of payment for those goods or services	Specify, determine, or provide for the determination of the security for payment for those goods or services	Specify, determine, or provide for the determination of the GTB's obligations and responsibilities (if any) to consumers in the event that the supply of gas transmission services to consumers is interrupted	The maximum monthly amount of gas (in gigajoules) to be conveyed to the consumer under the contract, or (if the amount is not quantified in the contract) a reasonable estimate of that amount based on the duration of the contract	The month in which the supply of the maximum monthly amount of gas referred to in subclause 2.4.17(1) of this section is to occur, or is most likely to occur	The pressure or pressures at which the gas is to be supplied or conveyed under that contract, or (if the pressure is not specified in the contract) a reasonable estimate of that pressure
201310:1	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	3.1 The Maximum Daily Quantity shall be 3,500GJ.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 108,500GJ (estimated)	March (estimated)	31.5 bar gauge (estimated)
201310:2	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services from a specific Delivery Point to a specific Delivery Point on the Transmission System on an interruptible basis	Interruptible Capacity means, in respect of a Day, the maximum GJ of Gas which Vector is required to receive at the Receipt Point and the equivalent GJ of Gas that Vector is required to make available to the Shipper to take at the Delivery Point under this Agreement, as set out in the Acceptance Notices for that Day but subject always to, and as reduced by, any Interruptions and to the terms of this Agreement; Delivery Quantity 7.5 Pursuant to section 6.5(e) of the Code, the Shipper's Delivery Quantity at the Delivery Point on a Day under this Agreement shall be a quantity of Gas equal to the Interruptible Capacity for that Day.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	8.2 Vector shall notify the Shipper of each Interruption as soon as is reasonably practicable following Vector's determination of such pursuant to clause 8.1 by posting on OATIS an instruction to the Shipper to reduce or terminate its use of Interruptible Capacity (Interruption Notice). Each Interruption Notice shall be posted on OATIS as a critical notice and shall be deemed to be served at the time it is posted on OATIS. 8.3 Each Interruption Notice shall specify: (a) the Day or Days covered by the Interruption Notice; (b) the reduced amount of Interruptible Capacity (if any) for each such Day; (c) the time at which the Interruption shall start (Interruption Start Time); and (d) the time at which the Interruption shall end.	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 651,000GJ (estimated)	July (estimated)	86 bar gauge (estimated)
201310:3	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services from a specific Delivery Point on the Transmission System on an interruptible basis	Interruptible Capacity means, in respect of a Day, the maximum GJ of Gas which Vector is required to receive at the Receipt Point and the equivalent GJ of Gas that Vector is required to make available to the Shipper to take at the Delivery Point under this Agreement, as set out in the Acceptance Notices for that Day but subject always to, and as reduced by, any Interruptions and to the terms of this Agreement; Delivery Quantity 7.5 Pursuant to section 6.5(e) of the Code, the Shipper's Delivery Quantity at the Delivery Point on a Day under this Agreement shall be a quantity of Gas equal to the Interruptible Capacity for that Day.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	8.2 Vector shall notify the Shipper of each Interruption as soon as is reasonably practicable following Vector's determination of such pursuant to clause 8.1 by posting on OATIS an instruction to the Shipper to reduce or terminate its use of Interruptible Capacity (Interruption Notice). Each Interruption Notice shall be posted on OATIS as a critical notice and shall be deemed to be served at the time it is posted on OATIS. 8.3 Each Interruption Notice shall specify: (a) the Day or Days covered by the Interruption Notice; (b) the reduced amount of Interruptible Capacity (if any) for each such Day; (c) the time at which the Interruption shall start (Interruption Start Time); and (d) the time at which the Interruption shall end.	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 651,000GJ (estimated)	July (estimated)	86 bar gauge (estimated)
201310:4	Vector will permit connection of the Interconnected Party's Pipeline, and the Interconnected Party will connect its Pipeline to the Vector Pipeline, on and subject to the terms and conditions set out in this Agreement.	Not applicable	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Subject to sections 12.1, 12.8 and 12.10, the Interconnected Party shall pay to Vector the aggregate amount stated on each invoice issued under section 12.1 by direct credit to Vector's bank account by the later of: (a) the 20th day of the month in which the invoice is rendered; or (b) 10 Business Days after receipt of such invoice.	10.1 At all times during the term of this Agreement and at all times until the Interconnected Party has paid all outstanding amounts and all amounts payable or which may become payable in the 1 month following expiry or termination of the Agreement, the Interconnected Party must comply, at its election, with one of the following (each individually Credit Support): (a) hold an acceptable credit rating in accordance with section 10.2; (b) pay a cash bond to Vector in accordance with this section 10; (c) arrange for a third party to provide one or a combination of the following securities, for the amount required in accordance with this section 10, provided the party providing the security maintains an acceptable credit rating in accordance with section 10.2: (i) an unconditional payment guarantee or letter of credit in favour of Vector; (ii) an unconditional third party payment guarantee in favour of Vector; or (iii) a security bond in favour of Vector. 10.2 For the purposes of sections 10.1(a) and (c), an acceptable credit rating means a long term credit rating, of at least Baa3 (Moody's Investor Services Inc.) BBB- (Standard & Poors Ratings Group), BBB- (AM Best), BBB- (Fitch) or such other equivalent credit rating or other reference from a reputable person which is reasonably acceptable to Vector, (including confirmation from an auditor that, in its opinion, the relevant Interconnected Party or third party security provider satisfies the criteria that would be applied in the granting of such a credit rating). 10.3 The Interconnected Party or third party security provider (as the case may be) will provide such evidence of the acceptable credit rating (as set out in section 10.2), as Vector may from time to time reasonably require. 10.4 The amount of a cash bond or the amount which may be payable to Vector pursuant to any security provided pursuant to section 10.1 shall be Vector's reasonable estimate of 3 months of the Charges (including GST). 10.5 Either the Interconnected Party or Vector may review the amount of the cash bond or security provided pursuant to section 10.4, and require such amount to be adjusted up or down on a quarterly basis to reflect the Interconnected Party's obligation to pay the Charges.	9.1 (e) Vector shall minimise the period of curtailment or shutdown to the extent reasonably practicable, and restore the Interconnected Party's ability to inject Gas as soon as reasonably practicable; 9.5 In any case of curtailment or shutdown under sections 9.1, 9.3 or 9.4, Vector shall provide the Interconnected Party with an appropriate rebate of the Fixed Interconnection Charge for such curtailment or shutdown, except to the extent that the Interconnected Party: (a) caused or contributed to any event or circumstance giving rise to such curtailment or shutdown; (b) was carrying out any Maintenance or Scheduled Maintenance during the period of such curtailment or shutdown; or (c) did not intend to inject any Gas at the Receipt Point during the period of such curtailment or shutdown.	Not applicable	Not applicable	66.2 bar gauge (maximum) for gas supplied to Vector's Pipeline
201310:5	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 150GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 4,650GJ (estimated)	August (estimated)	48 bar gauge (estimated)
201310:6	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 1,500GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 46,500GJ (estimated)	March (estimated)	48 bar gauge (estimated)
201310:7	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 800GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 24,800GJ (estimated)	May (estimated)	6.5 bar gauge (estimated)
201310:8	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 720GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 22,320GJ (estimated)	February (estimated)	15 bar gauge (estimated)
201310:9	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 335GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 10,385GJ (estimated)	July (estimated)	6.5 bar gauge (estimated)
201310:10	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 50,000GJ for the term of this Agreement (subject to adjustment in accordance with clause 5.6). 5.5 For the duration of each transfer of transmission capacity in accordance with this clause 5, the maximum daily quantity applicable immediately prior to the transfer shall be reduced by one GJ for each GJ of maximum daily quantity transferred. 5.6 From and including the date the transfer of transmission capacity becomes effective, clause 3.1 of this Agreement will be deemed to be amended in accordance with clause 5.5. Where transmission capacity has been transferred under this clause 5 for a fixed term ending prior to the Expiry Date then, at the end of such fixed term, the transmission capacity that was transferred shall revert to the Shipper and clause 3.1 of this Agreement shall be deemed to be amended by increasing the maximum daily quantity by one GJ for each GJ of maximum daily quantity previously transferred.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 1,550,000GJ (estimated)	August (estimated)	49 bar gauge (estimated)

	Prescribed term (a)	Prescribed term (b)	Prescribed term (c) (i)	Prescribed term (c) (ii)	Prescribed term (c) (iii)	Prescribed term (c) (iv)	section 2.4.17 (1)	section 2.4.17 (2)	section 2.4.17 (3)
Contract Identifier	Describe the goods or services to be supplied under the contract	Determine, or provide the determination of the quantity or amount of those goods or services	Specify, determine, or provide for the determination of the price at which those goods or services are to be supplied	Specify, determine, or provide for the determination of the timing of payment for those goods or services	Specify, determine, or provide for the determination of the security for payment for those goods or services	Specify, determine, or provide for the determination of the GTB's obligations and responsibilities (if any) to consumers in the event that the supply of gas transmission services to consumers is interrupted	The maximum monthly amount of gas (in gigajoules) to be conveyed to the consumer under the contract, or (if the amount is not quantified in the contract) a reasonable estimate of that amount based on the duration of the contract	The month in which the supply of the maximum monthly amount of gas referred to in subclause 2.4.17(1) of this section is to occur, or is most likely to occur	The pressure or pressures at which the gas is to be supplied or conveyed under that contract, or (if the pressure is not specified in the contract) a reasonable estimate of that pressure
201310-11	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 90GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 2,790GJ (estimated)	January (estimated)	6.5 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-12	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 2,250GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 69,750GJ (estimated)	July (estimated)	3.5 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-13	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be in Schedule One of this Agreement for the term of this Agreement. Schedule One maximum daily quantity 1 October to 31 January, inclusive maximum daily quantity = 2,500GJ 1 February to 31 May, inclusive maximum daily quantity = 3,250GJ 1 June to 30 September, inclusive maximum daily quantity = 2,500GJ	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 100,750GJ (estimated)	March (estimated)	6.5 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-14	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day for the Delivery Point set out in 4.2(a) shall be 10,300GJ for the term of this Agreement. 3.2 The maximum daily quantity on a Day for the Delivery Point set out in 4.2(b) shall be 12,200GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 697,500GJ (estimated)	August (estimated)	30.1 bar gauge (estimated) for the delivery point set out in 4.2(a) of the agreement 31.5 bar gauge (estimated) for the delivery point set out in 4.2(b) of the agreement
201310-15	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 300GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 9,300GJ (estimated)	March (estimated)	6.5 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-16	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 500GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 15,500GJ (estimated)	July (estimated)	15.0 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-17	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 1,800GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 55,800GJ (estimated)	March (estimated)	6.5 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-18	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 200GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 6,200GJ (estimated)	May (estimated)	10 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-19	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 32,000GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 992,000GJ (estimated)	July (estimated)	49.6 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-20	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 400GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 12,400GJ (estimated)	February (estimated)	66.2 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-21	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 400GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 12,400GJ (estimated)	May (estimated)	8.0 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-22	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 760GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 23,560GJ (estimated)	September (estimated)	8.0 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-23	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 1,650GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 51,150GJ (estimated)	July (estimated)	18.1 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-24	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	1.1 Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 3.1 The maximum daily quantity on a Day shall be 1,680GJ for the term of this Agreement.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 52,080GJ (estimated)	March (estimated)	3.3 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-25	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on a 24 Hours per Day, 7 Days per Week basis	Delivery Quantity means the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by a Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as determined in accordance with section 6.5 (a) or section 6.5 (b) of the Code; 7. Shipper acknowledges that it will not transport more than 10,500GJ/Day to Kapuni GTP Delivery Point over and above the Shipper's normal deliveries to Kapuni GTP Delivery Point.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Section 10.1, (f), (g) and (j) of the Vector Transmission Code: Curtailment and Shutdown Section 10.4 of the Vector Transmission Code: Rebate of Charges	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 325,500GJ (estimated)	November	49.6 bar gauge (estimated)
201310-26	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on an interruptible basis	Interruptible Capacity or IC means, in respect of a Day, the maximum GJ of Gas which Vector is required to receive at the Receipt Point and the equivalent GJ of Gas that Vector is required to make available to the Shipper to take at the Delivery Point under this Agreement, as set out in the Acceptance Notices for that Day but subject always to, and as reduced by, any Interruptions and to the terms of this Agreement. Offtake Quantity 7.6 Where this Agreement is the only valid Interruptible User Contract to which the Shipper is party that provides for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, the Offtake Quantity (GJ) on a Day under this Agreement shall be equal to the greater of: (a) $DQ - SC$; and (b) zero, where: DQ = the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by the Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user on that Day, being the quantity determined in accordance with either section 6.5(a) or section 6.5(b) of the Code; and SC = the Shipper's aggregate Supplementary Capacity (if any) for that Day. 7.7 Where, in addition to this Agreement, the Shipper is party to a further valid Interruptible User Contract (or more than one) that provides for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, the Offtake Quantity (GJ) on a Day under this Agreement shall be either: (a) $OQ_{total} \times IC + (IC + ic2 + \dots + icn)$ where: OQ_{total} is the greater of: (i) $(DQ - SC)$; and (ii) zero, where: DQ and SC shall each have the meaning set out in clause 7.6; ic means in respect of a Day, the maximum GJ of Gas which Vector is required to make available to the Shipper to take at the Delivery Point under an Interruptible User Contract (other than this Agreement) that provides for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as set out in the acceptance notices for that Day under that Interruptible User Contract but subject always to, and as reduced by, any interruptions under that Interruptible User Contract and to the terms of that Interruptible User Contract; and where subscripts 2, ..., n refer to specific values of ic on the relevant Day for each of the valid Interruptible User Contracts that provide for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user other than this Agreement; or (b) in the event that IC and $ic2 + \dots + icn$ as defined above are all zero, the greater of: (a) $(DQ - SC) + n$; and (b) zero, where: DQ and SC shall each have the meaning set out in clause 7.6; and n is the total number of Interruptible User Contracts (including this Agreement) that provide for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user.	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	Vector shall notify the End-user directly of each Interruption, as soon as is reasonably practicable following Vector's determination of such, and issue the End-user with an instruction to reduce or terminate its offtake of Gas, specifying those matters set out in clause 8.4 (an Interruption Notice). 8.4 Each Interruption Notice shall specify: (a) the Day or Days covered by the Interruption Notice; (b) the reduced amount of Interruptible Capacity (if any) for each such Day; (c) the time at which the Interruption shall start (Interruption Start Time); and (d) the time at which the Interruption shall end.	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 0GJ (estimated)	July (estimated)	3.5 bar gauge (estimated)

	Prescribed term (a)	Prescribed term (b)	Prescribed term (c) (i)	Prescribed term (c) (ii)	Prescribed term (c) (iii)	Prescribed term (c) (iv)	section 2.4.17 (1)	section 2.4.17 (2)	section 2.4.17 (3)
Contract Identifier	Describe the goods or services to be supplied under the contract	Determine, or provide the determination of the quantity or amount of those goods or services	Specify, determine, or provide for the determination of the price at which those goods or services are to be supplied	Specify, determine, or provide for the determination of the timing of payment for those goods or services	Specify, determine, or provide for the determination of the security for payment for those goods or services	Specify, determine, or provide for the determination of the GTB's obligations and responsibilities (if any) to consumers in the event that the supply of gas transmission services to consumers is interrupted	The maximum monthly amount of gas (in gigajoules) to be conveyed to the consumer under the contract, or (if the amount is not quantified in the contract) a reasonable estimate of that amount based on the duration of the contract	The month in which the supply of the maximum monthly amount of gas referred to in subclause 2.4.17(1) of this section is to occur, or is most likely to occur	The pressure or pressures at which the gas is to be supplied or conveyed under that contract, or (if the pressure is not specified in the contract) a reasonable estimate of that pressure
201310:27	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on an interruptible basis	<p>Interruptible Capacity or IC means, in respect of a Day, the maximum GJ of Gas which Vector is required to receive at the Receipt Point and the equivalent GJ of Gas that Vector is required to make available to the Shipper to take at the Delivery Point under this Agreement, as set out in the Acceptance Notices for that Day but subject always to, and as reduced by, any Interruptions and to the terms of this Agreement.</p> <p>Offtake Quantity</p> <p>7.6 Where this Agreement is the only valid Interruptible User Contract to which the Shipper is party that provides for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, the Offtake Quantity (GJ) on a Day under this Agreement shall be equal to the greater of: (a) $DQ - SC$; and (b) zero, where: DQ = the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by the Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user on that Day, being the quantity determined in accordance with either section 6.5(a) or section 6.5(b) of the Code; and SC = the Shipper's aggregate Supplementary Capacity (if any) for that Day.</p> <p>7.7 Where, in addition to this Agreement, the Shipper is party to a further valid Interruptible User Contract (or more than one) that provides for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, the Offtake Quantity (GJ) on a Day under this Agreement shall be either: (a) $OQ_{total} \times IC + (IC + ic2 + \dots + icn)$ where: OQ_{total} is the greater of: (i) $(DQ - SC)$; and (ii) zero, where: DQ and SC shall each have the meaning set out in clause 7.6; ic means in respect of a Day, the maximum GJ of Gas which Vector is required to make available to the Shipper to take at the Delivery Point under an Interruptible User Contract (other than this Agreement) that provides for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as set out in the acceptance notices for that Day under that Interruptible User Contract but subject always to, and as reduced by, any interruptions under that Interruptible User Contract and to the terms of that Interruptible User Contract; and where subscripts 2, ..., n refer to specific values of ic on the relevant Day for each of the valid Interruptible User Contracts that provide for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user other than this Agreement; or (b) in the event that IC and $ic2 + \dots + icn$ as defined above are all zero, the greater of: (a) $(DQ - SC) + n$; and (b) zero, where: DQ and SC shall each have the meaning set out in clause 7.6; and n is the total number of Interruptible User Contracts (including this Agreement) that provide for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user.</p>	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	<p>Vector shall notify the End-user directly of each Interruption, as soon as is reasonably practicable following Vector's determination of such, and issue the End-user with an instruction to reduce or terminate its offtake of Gas, specifying those matters set out in clause 8.4 (an Interruption Notice).</p> <p>8.4 Each Interruption Notice shall specify: (a) the Day or Days covered by the Interruption Notice; (b) the reduced amount of Interruptible Capacity (if any) for each such Day; (c) the time at which the Interruption shall start (Interruption Start Time); and (d) the time at which the Interruption shall end.</p>	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 340,000GJ (estimated)	March (estimated)	49 bar gauge (estimated)
201310:28	Vector shall provide, and the Shipper shall accept the provision of, transmission services for a specific End-user on the Transmission System on an interruptible basis	<p>Interruptible Capacity or IC means, in respect of a Day, the maximum GJ of Gas which Vector is required to receive at the Receipt Point and the equivalent GJ of Gas that Vector is required to make available to the Shipper to take at the Delivery Point under this Agreement, as set out in the Acceptance Notices for that Day but subject always to, and as reduced by, any Interruptions and to the terms of this Agreement.</p> <p>Offtake Quantity</p> <p>7.6 Where this Agreement is the only valid Interruptible User Contract to which the Shipper is party that provides for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, the Offtake Quantity (GJ) on a Day under this Agreement shall be equal to the greater of: (a) $DQ - SC$; and (b) zero, where: DQ = the quantity of Gas (GJ) taken by the Shipper at the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user on that Day, being the quantity determined in accordance with either section 6.5(a) or section 6.5(b) of the Code; and SC = the Shipper's aggregate Supplementary Capacity (if any) for that Day.</p> <p>7.7 Where, in addition to this Agreement, the Shipper is party to a further valid Interruptible User Contract (or more than one) that provides for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, the Offtake Quantity (GJ) on a Day under this Agreement shall be either: (a) $OQ_{total} \times IC + (IC + ic2 + \dots + icn)$ where: OQ_{total} is the greater of: (i) $(DQ - SC)$; and (ii) zero, where: DQ and SC shall each have the meaning set out in clause 7.6; ic means in respect of a Day, the maximum GJ of Gas which Vector is required to make available to the Shipper to take at the Delivery Point under an Interruptible User Contract (other than this Agreement) that provides for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user, as set out in the acceptance notices for that Day under that Interruptible User Contract but subject always to, and as reduced by, any interruptions under that Interruptible User Contract and to the terms of that Interruptible User Contract; and where subscripts 2, ..., n refer to specific values of ic on the relevant Day for each of the valid Interruptible User Contracts that provide for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user other than this Agreement; or (b) in the event that IC and $ic2 + \dots + icn$ as defined above are all zero, the greater of: (a) $(DQ - SC) + n$; and (b) zero, where: DQ and SC shall each have the meaning set out in clause 7.6; and n is the total number of Interruptible User Contracts (including this Agreement) that provide for the transmission of Gas to the Delivery Point for supply to the End-user.</p>	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Section 16.14 of the Vector Transmission Code: "Payment by the Shipper"	Section 14.2 - 14.6 of the Vector Transmission Code: Prudential Requirements	<p>Vector shall notify the End-user directly of each Interruption, as soon as is reasonably practicable following Vector's determination of such, and issue the End-user with an instruction to reduce or terminate its offtake of Gas, specifying those matters set out in clause 8.4 (an Interruption Notice).</p> <p>8.4 Each Interruption Notice shall specify: (a) the Day or Days covered by the Interruption Notice; (b) the reduced amount of Interruptible Capacity (if any) for each such Day; (c) the time at which the Interruption shall start (Interruption Start Time); and (d) the time at which the Interruption shall end.</p>	Maximum Monthly Quantity = 270,000GJ (estimated)	May (estimated)	19 bar gauge (estimated)
201310:29	Vector will permit connection of the Interconnected Party's Pipeline, and the Interconnected Party will connect its Pipeline to the Vector Pipeline, on and subject to the terms and conditions set out in this Agreement.	Not applicable	Not Applicable, as per 2.4.12 (2)	Subject to sections 12.1, 12.8 and 12.10, the Interconnected Party shall pay to Vector the aggregate amount stated on each invoice issued under section 12.1 by direct credit to Vector's bank account by the later of: (a) the 20th day of the month in which the invoice is rendered; or (b) 10 Business Days after receipt of such invoice.	<p>10.1 At all times during the term of this Agreement and at all times until the Interconnected Party has paid all outstanding amounts and all amounts payable or which may become payable in the 1 month following expiry or termination of the Agreement, the Interconnected Party must comply, at its election, with one of the following (each individually Credit Support): (a) hold an acceptable credit rating in accordance with section 10.2; (b) pay a cash bond to Vector in accordance with this section 10; (c) arrange for a third party to provide one or a combination of the following securities, for the amount required in accordance with this section 10, provided the party providing the security maintains an acceptable credit rating in accordance with section 10.2: (i) an unconditional payment guarantee or letter of credit in favour of Vector; (ii) an unconditional third party payment guarantee in favour of Vector; or (iii) a security bond in favour of Vector.</p> <p>10.2 For the purposes of sections 10.1(a) and (c), an acceptable credit rating means a long term credit rating, of at least Baa3 (Moody's Investor Services Inc.) BBB- (Standard & Poors Ratings Group), BBB- (AM Best), BBB- (Fitch) or such other equivalent credit rating or other reference from a reputable person which is reasonably acceptable to Vector, (including confirmation from an auditor that, in its opinion, the relevant Interconnected Party or third party security provider satisfies the criteria that would be applied in the granting of such a credit rating).</p> <p>10.3 The Interconnected Party or third party security provider (as the case may be) will provide such evidence of the acceptable credit rating (as set out in section 10.2), as Vector may from time to time reasonably require.</p> <p>10.4 The amount of a cash bond or the amount which may be payable to Vector pursuant to any security provided pursuant to section 10.1 shall be Vector's reasonable estimate of 3 months of the Charges (including GST).</p> <p>10.5 Either the Interconnected Party or Vector may review the amount of the cash bond or security provided pursuant to section 10.4, and require such amount to be adjusted up or down on a quarterly basis to reflect the Interconnected Party's obligation to pay the Charges.</p>	<p>9.1 (e) Vector shall minimise the period of curtailment or shutdown to the extent reasonably practicable, and restore the Interconnected Party's ability to inject Gas as soon as reasonably practicable;</p> <p>9.5 In any case of curtailment or shutdown under sections 9.1, 9.3 or 9.4, Vector shall provide the Interconnected Party with an appropriate rebate of the Fixed Interconnection Charge for such curtailment or shutdown, except to the extent that the Interconnected Party: (a) caused or contributed to any event or circumstance giving rise to such curtailment or shutdown; (b) was carrying out any Maintenance or Scheduled Maintenance during the period of such curtailment or shutdown; or (c) did not intend to inject any Gas at the Receipt Point during the period of such curtailment or shutdown.</p>	Not applicable	Not applicable	66.2 bar gauge (maximum) for gas supplied to Vector's Pipeline